Stoneridge Recreational Club Condominium Owners Association, Inc. Forty-Third Annual Meeting Friday, September 15, 2023 – 7:00 pm Stoneridge Resort – 150 Holiday Loop, Blanchard, ID

2023 Annual Meeting PROXY - Revised

The undersigned hereby appoints as their **Proxy Holder:**Leonard Parenteau, President, **or any one of the other duly elected members of the Board of Managers as their proxy holder OR**

(List name of Proxy Holder of your choice. Proxy Holder must be present at meeting)

to attend and represent the undersigned, as a member of the Stoneridge Recreational Club Condominium Owners Association, at the 43rd Annual Meeting to be held **Friday, September 15, 2023, beginning at 7:00 p.m.** at **Stoneridge Resort,** and at any adjournments thereof. The Proxy may attend and represent the undersigned with the full power to vote and act in the same manner, to the extent and with the same effect as if the undersigned were personally present.

EXCEPT AS specifically voted below, this proxy is UNLIMITED, and the Proxy is authorized to cast my vote(s) as the Proxy deems fit on any issues which come properly before the Association at the Annual Meeting or any adjournment thereof.

I hereby instruct my proxy to cast my vote(s) as indicated below.

Address: ____

Election of Board Members - Three (3) positions are open:		
You have three (3) votes. You may register only one (1) vote for an	y nominee.
Terri Ivie (3-year te	rm)	Maury Nollette (2-year term)
are encouraged to attend the me proxy and return it, whether or	ed and returned prior to voting at the meeting to be eeting in person and/or by proxy. Members are requot attendance is anticipated. Members may revok the meeting and voting in person.	juested to immediately sign and date this
Owner Signature: Email:	Co-owner/Spouse:	Date:
Annual Meeting RSVP: I (we	e) plan to attend the annual meeting. Yes No st ahead of the meeting at 6:00 pm. Please list number peo	pple.
Name: (please print)		Owner ID:
		(II known we can look if iin foo)

Please mail to Stoneridge Resort, 150 Holiday Loop, Blanchard, ID 83804